

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 4238/2026

SUJIT KUMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 35033/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 35032/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gursimrat Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to surrender within a
period of four weeks' from today and file proof
thereof.

I.A. No.35032 of 2026 stands disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(MAYA KUMARI)
BRANCH OFFICER