

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 4238/2026

SUJIT KUMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(PROOF OF SURRENDER NOT FILED

IA No. 77917/2026 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

IA No. 77919/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gursimrat Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 77917/2026 and 77919/2026

Registry is directed to process the matter and list the same
before the Court.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)