

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 4238/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2026 in CRA No. 530/2023 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

SUJIT KUMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

PROOF OF SURRENDER NOT FILED

IA No. 77919/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 35033/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77917/2026 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gursimrat Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is some typographical mistake in the affidavit filed in support of the special leave petition and, therefore, he may be given opportunity to file a better affidavit.
2. List after ten days.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)